

COPPELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees supports the promoting of economic development; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees supports attracting and retaining businesses in the City of Coppell and aids in their continued success; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees supports the creation and retention of jobs in the City of Coppell;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Coppell Independent School District to support the Dallas/Fort Worth Foreign Trade Zone No. 39 application to establish a foreign Trade Zone located at 850 Freeport Parkway, Coppell, TX 75019.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this <u>26th</u> day of September, 2011.

BY:	
Anthony Hill, President	
Board of Trustees	
ATTEST:	
By:	
Susie Kemp, Secretary	
Board of Trustees	